award(s) for each subsequent period of ten (10) years, for twenty-five (25), thirty-five (35) and forty-five (45) 
years’ service.

The Working Group may grant a Long Service Award to any club, league or competition, which has been in 
continuous Active Affiliation for a period of one hundred (100) years and one-hundred and twenty-five (125) 
years.  In addition, it may grant further awards for such further period(s) as deemed appropriate.

3. Long Service Awards (Referees) - The Referee Working Group, upon the recommendation of the RDO, may 
grant an Award to any Referee who is currently registered with this Association and has registered as active for